505080217 09/06/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5126974

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
RYOUJI FUNAHASHI			08/03/2018
TSUTOMU WATANAE	BE		08/01/2018
SUSUMU KURODA			08/01/2018
MOTOHARU SATO			08/01/2018
YUJI NAKANISHI			08/10/2018
Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	AKI-G HIRO JAPA 730-8	SHIMA	
Property Typ	e	Number	_
Application Number:		16082603	

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	503-595-7300
Email:	trinh@allemanhall.com
Correspondent Name:	ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP
Address Line 1:	900 SW 5TH AVENUE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2300
Address Line 4:	PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACO18339PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ODAN TRINH
SIGNATURE:	/Odan Trinh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=ExecutedDecAssign_ACO18339PCTUS#page1.tif source=ExecutedDecAssign_ACO18339PCTUS#page2.tif source=ExecutedDecAssign_ACO18339PCTUS#page3.tif source=ExecutedDecAssign_ACO18339PCTUS#page4.tif source=ExecutedDecAssign_ACO18339PCTUS#page5.tif

Title of		
Invention:	PEDESTRIAN PROTECTING DEVICE	
invención.		
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application number <u>PCT/JP2017/010463</u> filed on <u>March 15, 2017</u> .	
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am ti	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	rneys at Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 145327) to insert the filing date, , and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.	
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be lssued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV	/ENTOR	
Inventor: <u>Ryouil FL</u>	INAHASHI Date: 2018. G. 3	
Signature:	B R 元	
	ATTY DOCKET NO.: ACO18339PCTUS	

ţ

Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP 851 SW 6th Ave., Ste. 525

Title of	PEDESTRIAN PROTECTING DEVICE
Invention:	
As the below name	d Inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	March 15, 2017.
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I authorize the atto application number	rneys at Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 145327) to Insert the filing date, r, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.
l hereby acknowled fine or Imprisonme	ige that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by nt of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS, MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, relisues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of sold Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting sold invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of sold Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sold invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.	
LEGAL NAME OF IN	Ano tal 218
Inventor: <u>Tsutom</u>	UWATANABE Date: [Joghi U VII 2010 Atomin Wostanaple
Signature: 54	stomm Wostanaple
<u></u>	ATTY DOCKET NO.: ACO18339PCTUS
	Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP 851 SW 6th Ave., Ste. 525

ş

PATENT REEL: 046800 FRAME: 0100

Title of Invention:	PEDESTRIAN PROTECTING DEVICE
As the below hame	d Inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT International application number <u>PCT/JP2017/010463</u> filed on <u>March 15, 2017</u> .
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I authorize the atto application number	rneys at Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 145327) to insert the filing date, , and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.
I hereby acknowled fine or imprisonme	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by nt of not more than five (5) years, or both.
 WHEREAS, MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, relssues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. 	
LEGAL NAME OF IN	
Inventor: <u>Susumu</u>	V
Signature: (umu Nuroda
L	ATTY DOCKET NO.: ACO18339POTUS
	Alloman Hall Crossman & Tuttle 11D

s.

8

Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP 851 SW 6th Ave., Ste. 525

PATENT REEL: 046800 FRAME: 0101

•

,

5

Invention: PEDESTRIAN PROTECTING DEVICE As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or Minimum Control in the attached application, or PCT international application number PCT/JP2017/010463, filed on March 15, 2017 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 145327) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferrud, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all		
This declaration is if the attached application, or if united states application or PCT international application number PCT/IP2017/010463, filed on March 15, 2017. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I subtorize the attorney at Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 145327) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any wiliful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than file (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possesions and in all foreign countries, and the artificral possesions and an any and all foreign countries, and the and interest the ASSIGNEE, or its zorpersentatives, and in and to any and all divisions, ressues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hareby auchorize mater effect on ASSIGNEE or its prepresentatives, and in and to any and all divisions, ressues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hareby auchorize and request the ASSIGNEE or its representatives, any facts known to me r	Title of Invention:	PEDESTRIAN PROTECTING DEVICE
directed to: March 15, 2017. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. 1 believe that 1 am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. 1 authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 145327) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known. 1 hereby acknowledge that any williful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all latters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent on ASSIGNEE, or its prepresentatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, or its prepresentatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal pr	As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:
March 15, 2017 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original Inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 145327) to Insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, MAZOA MOTOR CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign countries, and hand to any and all foreign countries, continuations and extensions thereof. I betters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE or my entire right, title and Interest in and to the ASSIGNEE and the advisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and relisue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of all detters Patent which reasue, for the asoi use of the ASSIGNEE, for the spresentatives, an	This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
 i believe that I am the original Inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. i authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 145327) to Insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transfered, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all tetters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and lits territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, the patent Office officials in the United States and any and all of reign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or the presentatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, substitution, substitution, substitution, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all invention in the United States and in any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.		
I authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 145327) to Insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer tuto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all latters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to assigned, and transfer to assign. For the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or for myentire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or fis representatives, any facts known to me respecting sald invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all or said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generaliy do everyth	The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me,
application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any wiliful faise statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all terters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. Thereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all foreign countries. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Motoharu SATO Date: MagAStol. 20/A Signature: MagAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title end interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that i will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Motoharu SATO Date: AuguSt O1, 20/A Signature: MadAdAdAdAdAdAdAdAdAdAdAdAdAdAdAdAdAdAdA	I authorize the atto application number	rneys at Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 145327) to Insert the filing date, , and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.
Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, i have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign	l hereby acknowled fine or imprisonme	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by nt of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor: Motoharu SATO Date: Augusto1. 2018	 WHEREAS, MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest In and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in eny and all foreign 	
Signature:		rusato Date: Augusto1.2018
ATTY DOCKET NO.: ACO18339PCTUS	Signature:	Notahary Sato
		ATTY DOCKET NO.: ACO18339PCTUS

Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP 851 SW 6th Ave., Ste. 525

PATENT REEL: 046800 FRAME: 0102

Title of Invention:	PEDESTRIAN PROTECTING DEVICE	
As the bilasu name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
As the below name	a inventor, rifereby declare that	
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application number <u>PCT/JP2017/010463</u> filed on <u></u>	
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
l authorize the atto application number	rneys at Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 145327) to insert the filing date, ; and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.	
	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by nt of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, NOW, THEREFOR have sold, assigned right to the above-l entire right, title an territorial possessio	A MOTOR CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-1, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; , for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I , and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive dentified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the d interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its ims and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and	
extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said		
Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be Issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.		
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR	
	ANISHI Date: <u>Aug. 10, 201</u> 8	
Signature:4	ji nakanah	
	ATTY DOCKET NO.: ACO18339PCTUS	

Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP 851 SW 6th Ave., Ste. 525

.

RECORDED: 09/06/2018

5